

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present- Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad,
District Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

CNR : WBDD 01-000778-2024

J.O- WB 00690

Matrimonial Suit No. 79 of 2024

(Com. Reg. 79/24)

Anita Tudu-----Petitioner.

VS

Sandip Soren-----Opposite Party.

Order No. 01 Dated 14/03/2024.

A Verified Petition under section 10(x) of the Indian Divorce Act, 1869, supported by an affidavit is filed today.

Register the same as Matrimonial Suit. Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, that the petition is duly stamped.

P.Fee and Requisites are also put in. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the record be transferred to the Court of **the Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Balurghat,** for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the Transferee Court.

Fix **16/04/2024** for appearance before the Transferee Court and for further Order.

D/C by me

District Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.